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1t'ourn of Amlierstliur.9 
July 28, 2021 

The Right Honourable Justin Trudeau VIA EMAIL 
Prime Minister of Canada 
Email: justin.trudeau@parl.gc.ca 

Re: Request to Include the PSA Test for Men into the National Medical  Health  Care  System  at 
No Charge  

Dear Prime Minister  Trudeau,  

At its meeting  held on  July 12th, 2021,  Council in the Town of Amherstburg passed the  following:  

Resolution #  20210712-237  

“That Administration BE DIRECTED to send correspondence in  support of the Town of  
Cochrane's resolution regarding Inclusion of the PSA Test in the National Health Care System 
at No Charge.”  

Enclosed  is a copy of the correspondence  from the  Town of Cochrane  for convenience  and reference  
purposes. 

Regards,  

Tammy Fowkes 
Deputy Clerk, Town of Amherstburg 
(519) 736-0012 ext. 2216 
tfowkes@amherstburg.ca 

Website: www.amherstburg.ca 
271 SANDWICH ST. SOUTH, AMHERSTBURG, ONTARIO N9V 2A5 

Phone: (519) 736-0012 Fax: (519) 736-5403 TTY: (519)736-9860 

justin.trudeau@parl.gc.ca
mailto:tfowkes@amherstburg.ca
http:www.amherstburg.ca
http:www.amherstburg.ca
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cc: 

Alice Mercier, Clerk, Town of Cochrane 
Email: alice.mercier@cochraneontario.com 

Hon. Doug Ford, Premier of Ontario 
Email: premier@ontario.ca 

Hon. Patty Hajdu, Minister of Health, Canada 

Hon. Christine Elliott, Deputy Premier and Minister of Health, Ontario 

Taras Natyshak – MPP, Essex, Ontario 

Chris Lewis – MP, Essex, Ontario 

Association of Municipalities of Ontario (AMO) 

Email: Patty.Hajdu@parl.gc.ca 

Email: christine.elliott@pc.ola.org 

Email: tnatyshak-co@ndp.on.ca 

Email: Chris.Lewis@parl.gc.ca 

Email: amo@amo.on.ca 

Chiefs of Ontario, Representing 133 Frist Nation Communities across Ontario 
Tracy Antone, Chief Operating Officer 
Email: tracy@coo.org 

Hon. Greg Rickford, Minister of Indigenous Affairs, Ontario 

Hon. Marc Miller, Minister of Indigenous Services, Canada 

Robert Auger, Town Solicitor, Legal and Legislative Services/Clerk - Town of Essex 

Email: greg.rickford@pc.ola.org 

Email: Marc.Miller@parl.gc.ca 

Email: rauger@essex.ca 

Jennifer Astrologo, Director of Legislative Services, Town Solicitor, Clerk - Town of Kingsville 

Linda Jean, Deputy Clerk - Town of LaSalle 

Email: jastrologo@kingsville.ca 

Email: ljean@lasalle.ca 

Kristen Newman, Director of Legislative and Legal Services/Clerk - Town of Lakeshore 
Email: knewman@lakeshore.ca 

Website: www.amherstburg.ca 
271 SANDWICH ST. SOUTH, AMHERSTBURG, ONTARIO N9V 2A5 

Phone: (519) 736-0012 Fax: (519) 736-5403 TTY: (519)736-9860 
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Brenda Percy, Municipal Clerk/Manager of Legislative Services - Municipality of Leamington 
Email: bpercy@leamington.ca 

Laura Moy, Director of Corporate Services/Clerk - Town of Tecumseh 
Email: lmoy@tecumseh.ca 

Mary Birch, Director of Council and Community Services/Clerk -County of Essex 
Email: mbirch@countyofessex.ca 

Steve Vlachodimos, City Clerk & Senior Manager of Council Services – City of Windsor 
Email: svlachodimos@citywindsor.ca 

Janice Hensel, Chief Administrative Officer/Clerk – Township of Pelee 
Email: janice.hensel@pelee.ca 

Ontario Municipalities 

Website: www.amherstburg.ca 
271 SANDWICH ST. SOUTH, AMHERSTBURG, ONTARIO N9V 2A5 

Phone: (519) 736-0012 Fax: (519) 736-5403 TTY: (519)736-9860 
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THE TOWN OF COCHRANE 
l 71 Fourth Avenue 
Cochrane, Ontario, Canada, POL l CO 
T: 705-272-436 l I F: 705-272-6068 G?cocaliiii 
E: townhall@cochraneontario.com WO ID Ell FUllY UNEIPIOTED 

"Via Email: justin.trudeau@parl.gc.ca 

June 24th, 2021 

The Honourable Justin Trudeau 
Prime Minister of Canada 
Office of the Prime Minister 
80 Wellington Street 
Ottawa, ON 
K1A 0A2 

Dear Prime Minister Trudeau: 

Re: Motion to Include the PSA Test for Men into the Medical Care 

This will serve to advise you that Council, at its regular meeting held Tuesday, June 22nd, 
2021, passed the following resolution: 

"Resolution No. 182-2021 
Moved By: Robert Hutchinson Seconded By: Daniel Belisle 

WHEREAS the male population has been made to pay for prostrate blood test and 
whereas 11 Canadian men will die of prostrate cancer every day and 

WHEREAS 1.5 million Canadian men are not seeking the early detection PSA testing 
and 

WHEREAS prostrate cancer is the most common cancer in men and 

WHEREAS when detected early the survival rate is close to 100% and detected late 3 of 
4 men will be lost and 

WHEREAS men who wish to have this test done have to pay $33.00 for the test 
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THEREFORE I Robert Hutchinson move that both the Federal and Provincial 
Governments move to have this test included in the national health care system and that 
it be made available for all Canadian men at no charge and further that the Government 
make every effort to have this become a reality sooner than later as stated above every 
day that goes by another 11 men will die of this avoidable disease and 

FURTHERMORE that this motion be distributed to Right Honourable Justin Trudeau 
Prime Minister of Canada, Honourable Doug Ford Premier of Ontario, Minister of Health 
(Canada) Honourable Patty Hajdu, Deputy Premier and Minister of Health (Ontario) 
Honourable Christine Elliott, all municipalities, and all First Nation Communities . 

Carried" 

Your attention to this matter is greatly appreciated! 

Yours Truly, 

THE CORPORATION OF THE TOWN OF COCHRANE 

ufl~Jt(,,q~ 
Alice Mercier 
Clerk 

lam 

c.c.: Hon. Doug Ford Premier of Ontario, 
Hon. Patty Hajdu, Minister of Health (Canada) 
Hon. Christine Elliott, Deputy Premier and Minister of Health (Ontario) 
All Municipalities 
All First Nation Communities 




